the apprehensions were a direct result of abuse of Exchange privileges.
The value of government property recovered was $472.10. From the period
of 1 through 31 July 1970, the I Corps Combined Narcotic Team conducted
Ten (10) operations, resulting in the confiscation of three thousand
twenty-nine (3,029) marijuana cigarettes, two (2) kilos of bulk marijuana,
three (3) grams of solid opium, three (3) bottles of obesitol, and two
(2) containers of anesol with twenty (20) tablets each. The ten (10) oper-
ations also resulted in the arrest of nineteen (19) Vietnamese Nationals.